224 Moog Components Group     •     www.moog.com/components
In
si
de
 R
ot
or
B

C - Commutation
Only
Part Numbering System Guide
SPECIFICATION AND NUMBERING SYSTEM
Electrical Data BDO-Q2-20-18 BDO-Q2-50-18 BDO-Q2-50-40
Operating voltage -+input and Gnd
Residual voltage < 5 %
12-28 VDC 20-50 VDC 20-50 VDC
Maximum constant current (adjustable) 18 A 18 A 40 A
Mechanical Data BDO-Q2-20-18 BDO-Q2-50-18 BDO-Q2-50-40
 Weight 12.91 oz / 366 gm 12.91 oz / 366 gm 13.76 oz / 390 gm
Dimensions - (L x W x H) - 6.69 x 3.54 x 1.73 in (170 x 90 x 44 mm)
Mounting - 4 x M4 with a distance between holes of 6.30 x 2.52 in (160 x 64 mm)
Diameter - 4.5 mm - (4) places - M4 screw
Inputs
•	 Direction of rotation –
(REV) open collector / TTL / CMOS / switch
•	 Disable output stage – (DIS) open
collector / TTL / CMOS / switch
Moisture Range
20 to 80% non-condensed
Temperature Range
Storage         -40 to +85°C
Operation      -10 to +45°C
Termination Table
Signal Power
Terminal # Nomenclature Description Terminal # Nomenclature Description
1 S1 Hall Switch #1 1 Positive Input Positive Supply Voltage
2 S2 Hall Switch #2 2 Phase B Motor Phase B
3 S3 Hall Switch #3 3 Phase C Motor Phase C
4 VCC Supply for Hall Switches 4 Phase A Motor Phase A
5 Gnd Gnd for Hall Switches 5 Gnd Gnd for Supply Voltage
6 DIS Control Input - Disable
7 REV Control Input - Reverse
8 GND Gnd for Dis and Rev
9 SPD Set value input for speed
REVISED 11/14
**Obseleted**